
 

 
 

Friday 6th December   

 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

 

Attendance: Get up! Get in! Get on!  

Acorns –  88% Sycamores –  99% Elms –   95% Oaks – 94% 

Rowans –  97% Maples – 73% Cherries – 83% Chestnuts –  98% Birches – 88% 

 

Mrs Tones’ phrase of the week This week we have been finding out about how Christmas is 

celebrated around the world. Our children have been buzzing with the new knowledge they 

have learnt about different cultures and comparing it to their own culture. Our phrase of the 

week was respecting other people’s cultures.  

 
Christmas Fair: Our Christmas Fair will take place next week on Friday 13th December!  If you’re 
having a sort out before Christmas, we kindly ask for good quality toy donations for our toy 
stall. Thank you for the donations we currently have – there are some amazing things! If you 
have any toys that your children do not play with anymore (that still have a lot of love to give), 
please send them in to support our school.  
 
Facebook: Please have a look on our Facebook page to see what has happened in school this 

week. We have regular daily posts to share all of the wonderful things that the children are 

doing.  

 
Movie Night: Thank you to our Friends of Fellgate and all of our staff for organising and 
supporting with Movie Night this week. The children really enjoyed it – especially all of the 
delicious snacks! Please look on Facebook to see lots of photos.  
 

Upcoming Events: We have embraced Christmas here at Fellgate and we cannot wait for the 
wonderful celebrations over the next couple of weeks. There are a couple of important dates 

and times to note for next week below:  
 

    -Christmas Jumper Day Thursday 12th December 
-KS2’s Christmas Performance Thursday 12th December 2pm start for Chestnuts, Elms, Birches 

and Oaks 
-Christmas Jumper Day Friday 13th December 

-Christmas Fair Friday 13th December 1:30pm start 
-KS1 and EYFS Christmas Performance – Starlight Christmas Show on Tuesday 17th December 

2pm start 
Acorns, Rowans, Maples, Sycamores and Cherries 

 
 

 
 
 

 



 

 
 

 
 

Fellgate Primary School 2024-2025 
 

There will be further dates added to the annual calendar. Friends of Fellgate have further 
events planned which will be added.  

 

Autumn Term  

Monday 2nd September 2024 INSET Day 

Week beginning Monday 9th September 2024 Meet the Team 

Tuesday 22nd October 2024 Halloween Disco  

Tuesday 22nd October 2024  Hebburn Helps Assembly 

Friday 25th October 2024 Family Breakfast at 8:15am  

Friday 25th October 2024 Last day of term 

 

Monday 4th November 2024 First day of term 

Monday 11th November 2024 Remembrance Day 

Week Beginning 4th November 2024 Diwali  

Week Beginning 4th November 2024 Parents appointments for the Resource Base 

Tuesday 5th November 2024 3.00pm to 
6.00pm 

Parents appointments 

Friday 15th November 2024 Children in Need 

Tuesday 26th November 2024 Photographer in school for individual photos 

Wednesday 27th November 2024 Cinderella  

Friday 29th November 2024 INSET Day  

Week beginning Monday 2nd December 2024 Christmas around the world  

Tuesday 3rd December 2024 Movie Night 

Thursday 12th December  Christmas Jumper Day 
Christmas Lunch 
Key Stage 2 Christmas Performance – start at 
2pm Chestnuts, Elms, Birches and Oaks  

Friday 13th December 2024 Christmas Jumper Day 
Christmas Fair start at 1.30pm 

Tuesday 17th December 2024 KS1 and EYFS Christmas Performance – 
Starlight Christmas Show start at 2pm 

Acorns, Rowans, Maples, Sycamores and 
Cherries 

Wednesday 18th December 2024 KS2 Christmas Party 

Thursday 19th December 2024 KS1 and EYFS Christmas Party 

Friday 20th December 2024 Longest Journey Assembly 

Friday 20th December 2024 Last day of term 

 

Spring Term  

Monday 6th January 2025 First day of term 

Week beginning Monday 13th January 2025 Sycamores class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 20th January 2025 Cherries class assembly 



 

 
 

Week beginning Monday 27th January 2025 Elms class assembly 

Week beginning Monday  Chinese New Year  

Friday 17th January 2025 INSET Day  

Week beginning Monday 3rd February 2025 Children’s Mental Health Week 

Week beginning Monday 3rd February 2025 Birches class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 10th February 2025 Online Safety Week 

Week beginning Monday 10th February 2025 Chestnuts class assembly 

Week Beginning Monday 17th February 2025 Parents appointments for the Resource Base 

Tuesday 18th February 2025 3.00pm to 
6.00pm 

Parents Evening  

Friday 21st February 2025 Family Breakfast 

Friday 21st February 2025 Last day of term 

 

Monday 3rd March 2025 First day of term 

Week beginning Monday 10th March 2025 Acorns class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 17th March 2025 Rowans class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 24th March 2025 Maples class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 17th March 2025 Science week 

Thursday 10th April 2025 Smelly Egg Competition 

Friday 11th April 2025 Longest Journey Assembly 

Friday 11th April 2025 Last day of term 

 

Summer Term 2025 

Monday 12th May 2025 KS2 SATs 

Date to be confirmed Family Picnic 

Friday 23rd May 2025 Family Breakfast 

Friday 23rd May 2025 Last day of term 

 

Monday 2nd June 2025 First day of term 

Week beginning Monday 16th June 2025 Sports Week 

Thursday 19th June 2025 Sports Day and Strawberry Tea  

Friday 4th July 2025 Summer Fair 

Week beginning Monday 7th July 2025 Class celebration with parents: look at books 
and  

Thursday 17th July 2025 Year 6 Leavers Performance 

Friday 18th July 2025 Longest Journey Assembly 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 

 
 

Our Stars of the Week:  

 

Acorns 

 

Kaidie for her maths skills, being able to count to 100!  Well done Kadie 

Rowans 

 

Reggie who has been a superstar at the PE festival, well done Reggie!  

Sycamores 

 

Zachary as star of the week please. He has been so committed to 
reading at home and his confidence has grown with his writing 
in English and communicating with his peers 

Maples 

 

Xander for participating well in the multiskills morning. Well done! 
 

Cherries 

 

 

George for some lovely work linked to our "Celebrations" topic. 
George has been very focused this week and his colouring in 
has improved 

Elms 

 

Havana For always trying her best in everything we do and for being a kind 

friend 

Chestnuts 

 

Jake for always being a positive role model and having impeccable 
manners. Well done Jake! 
 

Oaks 

 

Beaux For being amazing during our Mini Medic course showing fantastic 
interest and the ability to remember First Aid Procedures 

Birches Lita for her enthusiasm for everything she learns! 
 

 

 

Have a lovely weekend everyone! Look forward to seeing you all back on Monday! 

 

Mrs Tones, Head Teacher 

 

 

 


